our financial statements appearing elsewhere in this prospectus), and (v) the vesting of 25,328 shares of restricted stock, our net tangible book
value as of June 30, 2013 would have been approximately $7.7 million, or approximately $0.51 per share of our pro forma outstanding common
stock.

Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate and substantial dilution. After giving effect to our receipt of approximately $60.0
million of estimated net proceeds (after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us) from
our sale of common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 per share, which is the midpoint of the price range
set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2013 would have been $67.7
million, or $3.33 per share. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.82 per share of our common stock to
existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $9.67 per share of our common stock to new investors purchasing
shares of common stock in this offering.

The following tables illustrate this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 13.00

Historical net tangible book value per share $ (75.24)
Increase attributable to the pro forma transactions described above, before giving effect to this offering 75.75

Pro forma net tangible book value per share before this offering 0.51
Increase per share attributable to new investors 2.82

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 3.33

Dilution per share to new investors $ 9.67

If the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares is exercised in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after
giving effect to this offering would be $3.66 per share, which amount represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of
$3.15 per share of our common stock to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $9.34 per share of our
common stock to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering.

Each $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 per share, which is the midpoint of the price range set forth